A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JONATHAN LINDOW AS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FINANCE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, due to a vacancy in the position, there is a need to appoint an Assistant Director of Finance to the Brecksville Finance Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Brecksville,

County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. Jonathan Lindow be, and he hereby is, appointed as Assistant Director of Finance to service at the pleasure of City Council, commencing March 4, 2024, pending successful completion of a background check and physical exam. City Council hereby allows for the commencement date to be extended as approved by the Director of Finance. He shall be paid within the compensation range as provided by Ordinance No. 5659, as hereinafter may be amended from time to time and shall be entitled to all employment benefits afforded all other full time employees of the City, other than as modified in Section 2 hereof.

SECTION 2. Upon commencement of service with the City of Brecksville, Jonathan Lindow shall be credited with nine (9) years of full time employment upon the date of hire with the City of Brecksville for the purposes of calculating his longevity benefit as provided in Section 145.07 of the Codified Ordinance of the City of Brecksville and annual vacation leave as provided in Section 145.04 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Brecksville, as the same may be amended from time to time.

SECTION 3. The Council declares this Resolution to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare, the reason for the emergency is the necessity to appoint an Assistant Director of Finance therefore, said Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption by this Council and approval by the Mayor, otherwise, from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:_____

APPROVED:_____

MAYOR

CLERK OF COUNCIL